



# 2026 FEE SCHEDULE INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

CRICOS 01043C

## ENROLMENT FEES & CHARGES (NON-REFUNDABLE)

Application Fee	\$150
Enrolment Fee	\$1,000 <sup>△</sup>
Testing Fee (Years 5-12)	\$300
Student Bond (Refundable if all resources are returned on departure)	\$1,000 <sup>△</sup>

\* Please note - in the event of visa refusal, the enrolment fee and student bond will be considered in any refund calculation (as per the College Refund Policy).

## COMPULSORY TUITION FEES AND LEVIES FOR STUDENT VISA 500 HOLDERS

TUITION FEES	TUITION FEES PER SEMESTER	LEVIES PER SEMESTER	TOTAL SEMESTER FEES	TOTAL ANNUAL FEES
Primary Years (Prep - Year 3)	\$13,500	\$1,500	\$15,000	\$30,000
Primary Years (Years 4 - 6)	\$13,500	\$1,800	\$15,300	\$30,600
Junior Secondary Studies (Years 7-10)	\$14,500	\$2,500	\$17,000	\$34,000
Senior Secondary Studies (Years 11-12)	\$14,800	\$2,500	\$17,300	\$34,600

\*The compulsory Tuition Fees and Levies covers all compulsory activities including textbook hire, locker hire, student ID cards, technology levy, College bus service, excursions, transport to excursions and sporting activities, camps and events, and P&F levy.

**Additional** - Building Fund of \$1000 per enrolment.

## NON-TUITION FEES

Overseas Student Health Cover (Medibank Private)	\$700 per year (approx.) and compounding for the length of visa
QCAA Fee (Years 11 & 12)	\$1,000 (annual payment)
Extended Day Program (Years 5-12)	\$750 per term
Distance Education (optional)	\$2,000 (approx. per subject)
Diploma (optional)	\$5,000 - \$13,000 (approx. per course)
Uniforms (initial purchase)	\$500-\$1,000 (approx.)
Formal celebration fees (Yr 12 only)	\$ 370

## HOMESTAY AND WELFARE FEES (YEARS 7 - 12 ONLY)

Homestay and Welfare Fee	\$12,000 (per semester)
Homestay Placement and Relocation Fee	\$350
Airport Transfer Fee (per trip)	\$180 (Gold Coast airport) / \$240 (Brisbane airport)
Under 18 Student Welfare Fee (only applicable to students with pre-approved private homestay)	\$1,500 (annual payment)

Personal Expenses

[Indicative cost of living information](#) can be found on the Study Australia Website.

**All fees are quoted in Australian dollars and must be paid one semester in advance.**

A 5% discount is offered on the Tuition Fee component for students with siblings currently enrolled at Hillcrest Christian College. Tuition Fees are protected by the ESOS Legislation. All other fees are subject to the Refund Policy.

One Semester = one study period (26 weeks maximum)

**Please note that the fees stated in this schedule are subject to change without notice.**



# 2026 FEE SCHEDULE INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

CRICOS 01043C

## TUITION FEES AND LEVIES

The compulsory Tuition Fees and Levies covers all compulsory activities including textbook hire, locker hire, student ID cards, technology levy, College bus service, excursions, transport to excursions and sporting activities, camps and events, and P&F levy.

## QCAA FEES

The QCAA fee is a service fee charged annually by the Queensland Curriculum Assessment Authority. This fee is applicable to all international students in Year 11 and Year 12 for all their external assessments, exams and certification. Please follow the link to the [QCAA website](#) for more information.

## EXTENDED DAY PROGRAM

All international students (Years 5 -12) are required to participate in an after-school ESL program for their first Semester at Hillcrest. Students will continue in this program until they have been assessed by the College as no longer requiring this additional support.

## DISTANCE EDUCATION

A variety of subjects not offered at Hillcrest are available through Queensland Distance Education for Secondary students and the cost is in addition to our normal College fees.

## HOMESTAY

The College can provide homestay and welfare for Years 7 – 12 students. All homestay payments must be paid before students can move into their homestay accommodation. Students who are not using the College International Homestay Program are required to stay with their parents or a biological relative approved by DHA.

The cost of homestay covers meals, accommodation and a family environment. Where possible, homestay parents will transport their students to and from school or on weekends for social activities. If this is not possible, students may use the College bus service at no additional cost.

## UNIFORM

Like all Australian schools, the College has a uniform that all students are required to wear appropriately. International students will be assisted to purchase their uniform from the College's Uniform Shop, during their orientation program.

## COMMUNITY EVENTS AND CELEBRATIONS

Long-term international students are expected to attend main College community events and celebrations. These events may include sportscarnivals, performances, and College-organised social events and celebrations.

## FORMAL CELEBRATION FEES

This fee includes all Year 12 formal and celebration activities and will be added to your final Year 12 invoice.

## COLLEGE FEES AND REFUND POLICY

All fees must be paid by the due date and prior to the commencement of enrolment, as outlined in the Letter of Offer. A late fee of **\$75** will be applied to the student's account if payment is not received by the due date.

For details on refunds, please refer to the **Refund Policy** available on the Hillcrest International Learning Community website. If an overseas visa student's visa status changes, full overseas student fees will continue to apply for the remainder of that term. Documentation confirming the new visa status is required.

The College requires **one full term's written notice** for student withdrawal. If notice is not provided, **one term's fees** will be charged in lieu.

## MORE INFORMATION

More information can be found on the Hillcrest International Learning Community website: [www.hillcrest.qld.edu.au/international](http://www.hillcrest.qld.edu.au/international)